CUSTOMER： STD
PRODUCTS： Molded Wire Wound Chip Inductors
PART NO： MCML Series
CUST P/ NO：
DATE： 2025.04.16
SALES  DEP：
E-MAIL：
MSL：

b 2.0 Ref
c 2.0 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance
(µH)
DCR1
(Ω) Max
Rated Current2
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCML3225ZR10□ 0.10 0.44 450 700 100 28
MCML3225ZR12□ 0.12 0.22 450 500 25.2 30
MCML3225ZR15□ 0.15 0.25 450 450 25.2 30
MCML3225ZR18□ 0.18 0.28 450 400 25.2 30
MCML3225ZR22□ 0.22 0.32 450 350 25.2 30
MCML3225ZR27□ 0.27 0.36 450 320 25.2 30
MCML3225ZR33□ 0.33 0.40 450 300 25.2 30
MCML3225ZR39□ 0.39 0.45 450 250 25.2 30
MCML3225ZR47□ 0.47 0.50 450 220 25.2 30
MCML3225ZR56□ 0.56 0.55 450 180 25.2 30
MCML3225ZR68□ 0.68 0.60 450 160 25.2 30
MCML3225ZR82□ 0.82 0.65 450 140 25.2 30
MCML3225Z1R0□ 1.00 0.70 400 120 7.96 30
MCML3225Z1R2□ 1.20 0.75 390 100 7.96 30
MCML3225Z1R5□ 1.50 0.85 370 85 7.96 30
Note:
1.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
2.Rated current: Value obtained when current flows and the temperature has risen to 20°C or when DC current
flows and the initial value of inductance has fallen by 10%, whichever is smaller

b 2.0 Ref
c 2.0 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance
(µH)
DCR1
(Ω) Max
Rated Current2
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCML3225Z1R8□ 1.8 0.90 350 80 7.96 30
MCML3225Z2R2□ 2.2 1.00 320 75 7.96 30
MCML3225Z2R7□ 2.7 1.10 290 70 7.96 30
MCML3225Z3R3□ 3.3 1.20 260 60 7.96 30
MCML3225Z3R9□ 3.9 1.30 250 55 7.96 30
MCML3225Z4R7□ 4.7 1.50 220 50 7.96 30
MCML3225Z5R6□ 5.6 1.60 200 45 7.96 30
MCML3225Z6R8□ 6.8 1.80 180 40 7.96 30
MCML3225Z8R2□ 8.2 2.00 170 35 7.96 30
MCML3225Z100□ 10.0 2.10 150 30 2.52 30
MCML3225Z120□ 12.0 2.50 140 20 2.52 30
MCML3225Z150□ 15.0 2.80 130 20 2.52 30
MCML3225Z180□ 18.0 3.30 120 20 2.52 30
MCML3225Z220□ 22.0 3.70 110 20 2.52 30
MCML3225Z270□ 27.0 5.00 80 20 2.52 30
Note:
1.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
2.Rated current: Value obtained when current flows and the temperature has risen to 20°C or when DC current
flows and the initial value of inductance has fallen by 10%, whichever is smaller

b 2.0 Ref
c 2.0 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance
(µH)
DCR1
(Ω) Max
Rated Current2
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCML3225Z330□ 33 5.6 70 17 2.52 30
MCML3225Z390□ 39 6.4 65 16 2.52 30
MCML3225Z470□ 47 7.0 60 15 2.52 30
MCML3225Z560□ 56 8.0 55 13 2.52 30
MCML3225Z680□ 68 9.0 50 12 2.52 30
MCML3225Z820□ 82 10.0 45 11 2.52 30
MCML3225Z101□ 100 10.0 40 10 0.796 20
MCML3225Z121□ 120 11.0 70 10 0.796 20
MCML3225Z151□ 150 15.0 65 8 0.796 20
MCML3225Z181□ 180 17.0 60 7 0.796 20
MCML3225Z221□ 220 21.0 50 7 0.796 20
Note:
1.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
2.Rated current: Value obtained when current flows and the temperature has risen to 20°C or when DC current
flows and the initial value of inductance has fallen by 10%, whichever is smaller

b 2.0 Ref
c 2.0 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance
(µH)
DCR1
(Ω) Max
Rated Current2
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCML3225Z1R0MC 1.0 0.156 770 100 7.96 10
MCML3225Z1R5MC 1.5 0.195 580 80 7.96 10
MCML3225Z2R2MC 2.2 0.260 480 65 7.96 10
MCML3225Z3R3MC 3.3 0.325 400 55 7.96 10
MCML3225Z4R7MC 4.7 0.520 320 45 7.96 10
MCML3225Z6R8MC 6.8 0.650 280 35 7.96 10
MCML3225Z100KC 10.0 1.105 220 28 2.52 15
MCML3225Z150KC 15.0 1.690 180 25 2.52 15
MCML3225Z220KC 22.0 2.600 145 20 2.52 15
MCML3225Z330KC 33.0 3.640 115 15 2.52 15
MCML3225Z390KC 39.0 4.500 110 14 2.52 15
MCML3225Z470KC 47.0 5.460 105 13 2.52 15
MCML3225Z560KC 56.0 7.050 95 11 2.52 15
MCML3225Z680KC 68.0 8.450 85 10 2.52 15
MCML3225Z820KC 82.0 8.710 80 9 2.52 15
MCML3225Z101KC 100.0 9.900 75 8 0.796 15
Note:
1.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
2.Rated current: Value obtained when current flows and the temperature has risen to 20°C or when DC current
flows and the initial value of inductance has fallen by 10%, whichever is smaller

b 3.0 Ref
c 2.8 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance
(µH)
DCR1
(Ω) Max
Rated Current2
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCML4532ZR10□ 0.10 0.18 800 300 25.2 35
MCML4532ZR12□ 0.12 0.20 770 280 25.2 35
MCML4532ZR15□ 0.15 0.22 730 250 25.2 35
MCML4532ZR18□ 0.18 0.24 700 220 25.2 35
MCML4532ZR22□ 0.22 0.25 665 200 25.2 40
MCML4532ZR27□ 0.27 0.26 635 180 25.2 40
MCML4532ZR33□ 0.33 0.28 605 165 25.2 40
MCML4532ZR39□ 0.39 0.30 575 150 25.2 40
MCML4532ZR47□ 0.47 0.32 545 145 25.2 40
MCML4532ZR56□ 0.56 0.36 520 140 25.2 40
MCML4532ZR68□ 0.68 0.40 500 135 25.2 40
MCML4532ZR82□ 0.82 0.45 475 130 25.2 40
MCML4532Z1R0□ 1.00 0.50 450 100 7.96 50
MCML4532Z1R2□ 1.20 0.55 430 80 7.96 50
MCML4532Z1R5□ 1.50 0.60 410 70 7.96 50
Note:
1.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
2.Rated current: Value obtained when current flows and the temperature has risen to 20°C or when DC current
flows and the initial value of inductance has fallen by 10%, whichever is smaller

b 3.0 Ref
c 2.8 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance
(µH)
DCR1
(Ω) Max
Rated Current2
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCML4532Z1R8□ 1.8 0.65 390 60 7.96 50
MCML4532Z2R2□ 2.2 0.70 380 55 7.96 50
MCML4532Z2R7□ 2.7 0.75 370 50 7.96 50
MCML4532Z3R3□ 3.3 0.80 355 45 7.96 50
MCML4532Z3R9□ 3.9 0.90 330 40 7.96 50
MCML4532Z4R7□ 4.7 1.00 315 35 7.96 50
MCML4532Z5R6□ 5.6 1.10 300 33 7.96 50
MCML4532Z6R8□ 6.8 1.20 285 27 7.96 50
MCML4532Z8R2□ 8.2 1.40 270 25 7.96 50
MCML4532Z100□ 10.0 1.60 250 20 2.52 50
MCML4532Z120□ 12.0 2.00 225 18 2.52 50
MCML4532Z150□ 15.0 2.50 200 17 2.52 50
MCML4532Z180□ 18.0 2.80 190 15 2.52 50
MCML4532Z220□ 22.0 3.20 180 13 2.52 50
MCML4532Z270□ 27.0 3.60 170 12 2.52 50
Note:
1.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
2.Rated current: Value obtained when current flows and the temperature has risen to 20°C or when DC current
flows and the initial value of inductance has fallen by 10%, whichever is smaller

b 3.0 Ref
c 2.8 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance
(µH)
DCR1
(Ω) Max
Rated Current2
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCML4532Z330□ 33 4.0 160 11.0 2.52 50
MCML4532Z390□ 39 4.5 150 10.0 2.52 50
MCML4532Z470□ 47 5.0 140 10.0 2.52 50
MCML4532Z560□ 56 5.5 135 9.0 2.52 50
MCML4532Z680□ 68 6.0 130 9.0 2.52 50
MCML4532Z820□ 82 7.0 120 8.0 2.52 50
MCML4532Z101□ 100 8.0 110 8.0 0.796 40
MCML4532Z121□ 120 8.0 110 6.0 0.796 40
MCML4532Z151□ 150 9.0 105 5.0 0.796 40
MCML4532Z181□ 180 9.5 102 5.0 0.796 40
MCML4532Z221□ 220 10.0 100 4.0 0.796 40
MCML4532Z271□ 270 12.0 92 4.0 0.796 40
MCML4532Z331□ 330 14.0 85 3.5 0.796 40
MCML4532Z391□ 390 18.0 80 3.0 0.796 40
MCML4532Z471□ 470 26.0 62 3.0 0.796 40
Note:
1.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
2.Rated current: Value obtained when current flows and the temperature has risen to 20°C or when DC current
flows and the initial value of inductance has fallen by 10%, whichever is smaller

b 3.0 Ref
c 2.8 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance
(µH)
DCR1
(Ω) Max
Rated Current2
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCML4532Z561□ 560 30.0 50 3.0 0.796 30
MCML4532Z681□ 680 30.0 50 3.0 0.796 30
MCML4532Z821□ 820 35.0 30 2.5 0.796 30
MCML4532Z102□ 1000 40.0 30 2.5 0.252 20
Note:
1.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
2.Rated current: Value obtained when current flows and the temperature has risen to 20°C or when DC current
flows and the initial value of inductance has fallen by 10%, whichever is smaller

b 3.0 Ref
c 2.8 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance
(µH)
DCR1
(Ω) Max
Rated Current2
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCML4532Z1R0KC 1.0 0.11 1050 180 7.96 10
MCML4532Z1R2KC 1.2 0.12 1000 160 7.96 10
MCML4532Z1R5KC 1.5 0.15 950 130 7.96 10
MCML4532Z1R8KC 1.8 0.16 900 100 7.96 10
MCML4532Z2R2KC 2.2 0.18 850 80 7.96 10
MCML4532Z2R7KC 2.7 0.20 800 60 7.96 10
MCML4532Z3R3KC 3.3 0.22 750 45 7.96 10
MCML4532Z3R9KC 3.9 0.24 700 40 7.96 10
MCML4532Z4R7KC 4.7 0.27 650 35 7.96 10
MCML4532Z5R6KC 5.6 0.30 650 30 7.96 10
MCML4532Z6R8KC 6.8 0.35 600 28 7.96 10
MCML4532Z8R2KC 8.2 0.40 600 25 7.96 10
MCML4532Z100KC 10.0 0.50 550 22 2.52 10
MCML4532Z120KC 12.0 0.60 500 21 2.52 10
MCML4532Z150KC 15.0 0.70 450 20 2.52 10
MCML4532Z180KC 18.0 0.80 400 19 2.52 10
Note:
1.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
2.Rated current: Value obtained when current flows and the temperature has risen to 20°C or when DC current
flows and the initial value of inductance has fallen by 10%, whichever is smaller

b 3.0 Ref
c 2.8 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance
(µH)
DCR1
(Ω) Max
Rated Current2
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCML4532Z220KC 22.0 0.9 370 18.0 2.52 10
MCML4532Z270KC 27.0 1.2 330 16.0 2.52 10
MCML4532Z330KC 33.0 1.4 300 14.0 2.52 10
MCML4532Z390KC 39.0 1.6 280 12.0 2.52 10
MCML4532Z470KC 47.0 1.9 260 11.5 2.52 10
MCML4532Z560KC 56.0 2.2 240 11.0 2.52 10
MCML4532Z680KC 68.0 2.6 220 10.0 2.52 10
MCML4532Z820KC 82.0 3.5 200 9.0 2.52 10
MCML4532Z101KC 100.0 4.0 180 8.0 0.796 20
MCML4532Z121KC 120.0 4.5 160 7.5 0.796 20
MCML4532Z151KC 150.0 6.5 140 7.0 0.796 20
MCML4532Z181KC 180.0 7.5 120 6.5 0.796 20
MCML4532Z221KC 220.0 9.0 120 5.5 0.796 20
MCML4532Z271KC 270.0 11.0 100 5.0 0.796 20
MCML4532Z331KC 330.0 13.0 90 4.0 0.796 20
Note:
1.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
2.Rated current: Value obtained when current flows and the temperature has risen to 20°C or when DC current
flows and the initial value of inductance has fallen by 10%, whichever is smaller